

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/553/2025

Punam Kumari

Vs.

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council and Another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Ms.Manisha Mondal

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondents

November 24, 2025

[SR]

Item No.10

Heard Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner.

On request made by learned counsel appearing for the
respondents, list the matter on 26th November, 2025.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)