

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/553/2025

Punam Kumari

Vs.

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council and Another

Ms. Vinita Devi for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

December 19, 2025

[SR]

Item No. 9

An accommodation has been sought for on the ground of
the learned advocate for the petitioner.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)