

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/553/2025

Punam Kumari

Vs.

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council and Another

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

February 16, 2026
[SR]
Item No.76

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, list the writ petition on February 23, 2026.

Affidavits may be filed in the meantime.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)